



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **SERTA 2/2025&CM APPLs. 1563/2025, CM APPL. 1564/2025**
COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH
COMMISSIONERATEAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI AIRPORT METRO EXPRESS PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mahesh Agarwal, Mr. S. Basu Mallik,
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Mr. Aryan R.,
Mr. Devansh Garg, Advs.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
% **13.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Singla, the ld. Standing Counsel for the Appellant is stated to be indisposed today.
3. Accordingly, list on 16th January, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/sp/Am