



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 2/2025 & CM APPL.1563/2025**

**COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH
COMMISSIONERATE**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, CBIC, SSC with
Mr. Siddharth Saxena, Adv.

versus

DELHI AIRPORT METRO EXPRESS PVT LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sayaree Basu Malik and Mr.
Abhinabh Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 5th March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/dk/ks