



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 2/2025 & CM APPL. 1563/2025**

**COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH
COMMISSIONERATE**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair and Mr. Akhil
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI AIRPORT METRO EXPRESS PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik and Ms.
Bedotroyi Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

List on 23rd April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

Sk