



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **SERTA 2/2025 & CM APPL. 1563/2025**

**COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH
COMMISSIONERATE**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Ms. Shreya
Lamba and Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI AIRPORT METRO EXPRESS PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Bedotroyi Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

At request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list on
17th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 23, 2026/AS